12-08-2003

i	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	: 18 = 1 = 1   1   2   2   1	2617519	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
:	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	2617518	<u>V</u>	
:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Alan Chalom	12.3.05	Name and address of     Name: Mintz Sales &		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Ves VNo	Internal Address:		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		-	Fit W	
!	Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 1129	1 Pyrites Way, Suite A	
	Other		City: Gold River	State:_CA_Zip:_95670	
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addre	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D480251S; D480588S  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applica	itions and patents involved: 2	
	concerning document should be Name:Mark V. Jordan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	)\$80.00	
	Internal Address:		<b>✓</b> Enclosed		
/		}	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
12/05/2003 01 FC:8021	DBYRNE 00000068 D480251 80.00 GP Street Address: Invicta Law Gr	oup, PLLC	8. Deposit account numb	er:	
,	1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3	3310			
	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104-1019			,	
	9. Signature.  Mark V. Jordan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
i					
i					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

The undersigned, Alan Chalom, a sole proprietor, doing business as BETTER SURF ("Assignor"), whose business address is P.O. Box 4141, San Diego, California 92164 for One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MINTZ SALES & MARKETING, INC., a Washington corporation, whose business address is 11291 Pyrites Way, Suite A, Gold River, California, as of November , 2003, all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the following patents, for the full end of the terms granted thereto, its applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the goodwill associated therewith, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents, and the right to sue for and collect such damages:

Patents D480251**\$** D480588S

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this Assignment at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, California as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November 2003.

BETTER SURF

Alan Chalom

STATE OF <u>CAC, LORNIA</u>)

SS.

COUNTY OF <u>OR ANGE</u>)

On November \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_,2003, I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alan Chalom is the person who appeared before me, and he acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument, as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, being authorized to do so.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the date and year in this certificate written above.

ZACHARY T. GRAVES
COMM...1304764
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Term Exp. May 17, 2005

**RECORDED: 12/03/2003** 

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

CALIFICATESIDE at IQUINE

My Commission expires: MAT 17, 2005.

cj170601

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0748